OP \$40.00 0842005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457304

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Andritz Inc. | | 04/11/2012 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Andritz Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 13 Pruyn's Island Drive | |
| City: | Glens Falls | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 12801 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0842005 | M&D |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: dmb@nixonvan.com, nparcell@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Duane M. Byers |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Duane M. Byers/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/08/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=0010-1912 entity conversion document executed 10 april 2012#page1.tif source=0010-1912 entity conversion document executed 10 april 2012#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0792

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed on 04/11/2012 converting

ANDRITZ INC. a Foreign Profit Corporation

to

ANDRITZ INC.
a Domestic Profit Corporation

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 11, 2012



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0799

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF ANDRITZ INC. (Georgia)

I, the undersigned, for the purposes of converting a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware to a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, do execute this Certificate of Conversion and do hereby certify as follows:

ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation is Andritz Inc. The jurisdiction of organization of the corporation is the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE II.

Andritz Inc. elects to become a corporation under the laws of the State of Georgia.

ARTICLE III,

The effective date and time of the conversion shall be the date and time of filing of this Certificate of Conversion.

ARTICLE IV.

The election by the corporation to convert to a corporation under the laws of the State of Georgia has been approved by the written consent of the sole shareholder of the corporation.

ARTICLE V.

Filed with this Certificate of Conversion are Articles of Incorporation in the form required by O.C.G.A. 14-2-202, setting forth a name for the corporation that satisfies the requirements of O.C.G.A. 14-2-401, and stating that such Articles of Incorporation shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation formed pursuant to the election made by the filing of this Certificate of Conversion unless and until modified in accordance with applicable Georgia

ARTICLE VI.

All of the shares of the corporation issued and outstanding on the date hereof shall be converted into shares of the corporation formed pursuant to the election made by the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.

ged hereby adspowledges that the foregoing Certificate of Setton this the 101 day of 1

State of Georgia

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0294